80 Riding Lawnmower
M91 Grass Bagger
M92 Thatcher
Parts Catalog B1300
REVISION RECORD LOG
REVISION
NO,
DATE

LAWNMOWER MODEL ENGINE MODEL AND
A N D S E R t A L NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER
LAWNMOWER MODEL DESIGNATION ENGINE MODEL DESIGNATIONS
MODEL 80 LAWNMOWER
BRIGGS A N D STRATTON 190705 ENGINE
MODEL NO. C24339 (used prior to S/N 9746101)
MODEL NO. C24852 (used S/N 9746101 to S/N 9759204)
MODEL NO. C25182 (used S/N 9759204 and after)
When using th is cata log, not ice the reference t o
serial numbers o f var ious componen ts no ted here and
S E R I A L N U M B E R S l isted in the " d e s c r i p t i o n " c o p y . By re fer r ing t o
cor rec t serial numbers , p roper parts i den t i f i ca t i on
_ J ! y U I P A s y r e d - . : „ , ™
GENERAL INFORMATION
Indexes
This parts Catalog is arranged for easy identif ication of
Genuine CASE Service Parts. An alphabetical index is
provided at the f ront of this Catalog to locate the major
groups or assemblies. A numerical index at the rear of the
Catalog gives the part numbers and the pages on which
they are described.
Illustrations
All parts are illustrated in "Exploded Views" which
show the individual parts in their normal relationship to
each other. Reference numbers are used in the illustra
tions. These numbers correspond to those in the "Refer
ence Number" column and are fo l lowed by the part
number, description and quant i ty required.
Orders
Orders should plainly specify correct part number, full
description, quanti ty required, machine model and engine
model, machine and engine serial numbers, method of
shipment and shipping address.
Changes
When changes to the machine make it necessary,
revised pages for this book wi l l be issued. The revised
pages wil l be issued w i th the same page number as those
they replace and the "issue" number and date wi l l be
advanced.
It is imperative that revised Parts Book pages be in
serted into their respective Parts Books as soon as received.
Failure to do so wi l l lead to confusion and defeat the
purpose of the book.
Indented Description
Indented parts in the descriptive list are a part of the preceding assembly or sub-assembly.
The quanti ty shown in the "Number Required" column is the number of parts used on a machine except where parts are
indented in descriptive list. In this case the quant i ty shown is the number required for the preceding assembly or sub
assembly.
E F . PART NO.
A 55159
28 A 56208
29 A 55956
30 A 55957
31 A 56210
32 A 56209
33 G 45175
16- 836
34 132 104
35 A 55889
36 13- 410
37 92- 4
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
CYLINDER ASSY - rear steering .
SOCKET ASSY - rear cylinder
PLUG - adjusting, socket assy
SEAT - socket ball
SPRING - socket
SEAT - socket spring
CLAMP ASSY - socket assy
BOLT - 1/2" X 2 -1 /4" N.F. hex
PIN - cotter, 3 /16 " x 3 "
STUD - ball, socket & cylinder 2
BOLT • 1/4" X 5 / 8 " N.C., hex 4